
1 
 

 
 

ADDENDUM 
 

 
 

Addendum No. 01 
 

Title:                     Request for Expression of Interest – WL Recreation Centre Concession 

Tender:                  EOI 2025-01 

Date:                    September 3, 2025
 
  

The following changes in the Request for Expression of Interest Documents are effective 
immediately.   

 

This Addendum forms part of the Contract Documents.  

 

1. General  

1.1 This addendum shall be read in conjunction with the procurement document. 

1.2 If there is a conflict or inconsistence between the terms of the procurement document 
and this addendum, then the terms of this addendum shall govern.  

1.3 It is the bidder/proponent’s responsibility to ensure all addenda have been received 
and reviewed prior to the Closing Date and Time.  

2. Extension to Substantial Completion Date 
 

2.1 The Estimated Timeline for Substantial Completion is extended. The relevant dates 
from section 2.2 of the Tender Document are as follows: 
 

 
 

  

Milestones  Original Date New Date 

Deadline for Inquiries  2025-08-22 2025-09-15 

Closing Date  2025-08-26 2025-09-22 

Award of Contract (Tentative) 2025-09-15 2025-09-29 

Concession Opening Date  2025-10-01 2025-10-15 


